



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1250 OF 2014 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7233 OF 2010  
IN FA/1250/2014**

New India Assurance Co Ltd  
**VERSUS**  
Tulsabai Chotelal Adwasi And Ors

...  
Mr. P. R. Parwat h/f Mr. M. M. Ambhore, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. P. V. Salve h/f Mr. Girish Nagori, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

\*\*\*

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J  
DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026**

**PC :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks one week time to file written notes of arguments.
2. At his request, stand over to 06.02.2026.

**(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)**

Umesh